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34411 Per eoail sems to Romingion.oom, incid ¥ 110128-0000G74, 7 recently purchased o Remingion model 770 bob awtos sifie inhe @ of

204} %Al’}”‘j ore Romington's ropuiaten of budlding & guality safe e, § used fhis gun this past door sowson on 4 sopavate covasions based on
ey aldiey 1o gevawsy 1 the wacds on woekends. The Fivss fow gianes | took e gun inks the woods | had no g,mni s what 5o aver. Bt on

£y foustls frip i the woods T had an exivamely Fightening experience. After fransponting my rifle with a trigger ook and safety on, { was iy
ihe provess of remoring wmy bolt from wy action in arder © load a rouad inthe chamber as well 3z 'm' itp While reaching for my budt { heard
b firing pin instdes he aotion slick while the fety was onvgan was Juckily unloaded at Gils time), 1 Bave boon around guny my entire Hivand
nevr el wedt what sound § heard at that exset s, { pmceﬁdeﬁ 1o sieds my bolt back and fortd in my eu’iim ioomake sure this wund did pot
i a;..ali: it ddido's for the next fow seconds, Rattled and um?as.‘w? sbont the Bring ple going off oo my besnd sew supposedly sall dfe §
then walked o mytree stand with an unlosdsd rifie oy ucthat f Ulsadsd wd srmw ischarge whils walking in the dath carly mossing, Oreg
g0t o my free stand | proceeded 1o relesse tay bolt over and over (o oonvime mw:‘i {was ouly Bearing things. | fhen pot the bol back Into
the action and ruade swee wy-safbty wae ot was). Jugt before gathering fhe confidence to actuaily Ev.ad ey gun for the day of hanting §
pioked upmy rifle again only o hore the tring pin release agat. § pv"nytiv eﬁ my siand with the breach open - for fear that 1, any debros ware
in my zus atafl, # ey discharge and fre something inany direction, From thar moment onward i dest seasen L never puched my gun. My
Siand now gergeons nrfe thay was thritied (o ;,urrhzsgd dust"med the 2044 deor season for me”
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20471 Had emailed Leverman origingtly on 125 bowewer did not reesive 3 rcpiv wngih 2718 through Rightow. Thave spoken with Grog's
brothes and he said the the 750 .27 wood stock, #23705% would be scceptabin. §iold hin they could romove the Bushingl} scope and keap &t
w il coniascr Gravel for assistance with rocebedng the 770 for destruction and shippiag of the 7860 to a FFL noxy Levermanon
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Ritchell, Christy

From: D3R [canifigraveiagency Lo

Gend: bonday, February 28, 2091 10:50 a0

To Mitchail, Christy

Subjact: RE: Remingion rmodel 770 bolt action myultiple misfires and unsafeuselincident:
140120-000074]

I HAVE CONTACTED MR, LEVERMAN, AND T AM ARFANGING SHIPPING OF HIS GUN DEIRECTLY 10 US.  THERE
TS MO POIMT IN IMVOLVING HNATIUKTS, HE I3 QUITE AGRECABLE 1O THIS AGHEEMERT.

June Hondeszu
Représentante au service 2 la clientéle (ustomer Service RepresentalivE GRAVEL AGENCY

Tél. // Phone © 418.621.3888 poste /F ext. 2354 Téléc. [/ Fax o SI8.682.3343 1530 rue
Provinoiale, Québec, 0 GIN 442

~~~~~ Ordginal Message-~---

From: Bitchell, Christy [mailive:Christy Mitchell@ramington, com]

Sent: 25 féwrisr 811 17:33

Tor (SR

Subdects FW: Remingion model 778 boly action multiple misfires and unsateuse [Incident:
119128069874

afvernognt  Under advisement of Danny Evans, T am going to replace Mr. leverman's 776 rifls
with a Model 739, 278 $27858. I need your sssistance in relrdsving and destroying the 778 as
viell @5 getting the reglacemsnt 738 To him., His closest FFL is Wnatiuks in E£imsdals, Nove
Seotia.  If you have 8 better sourge let me know. This FFU is only 173 hour from Leverman.

Please small or call me av 336-348-8684 w {hristv.mitchellgrenington. com.

I tadd him he could taie the Sushrell scope off the 779 and kesp 41 sincs we would bhe
bringing 1t in for destructiasn anyway.

Thank you,
Cheristy

weee=Griginal Memoags- -

From: Scott or Greg Leverman [mailto:roofifisvermanrooting. com]

Sent: Thursday, Febraary 24, 2811 8:34 £

To: Mitchell, Cheisty

Subject: Fwd: Remington sodel 778 bolt actios sultiple misfires and unsafe use [Incident:
18178088874 1

Christy,

The bhelow email was sent weeks ago shortly after you First replied Yo my initial smeil. I
sent this email Yo remingtons general information email addrsss and did not direct if 1o you
{my wistakey. In sddition to this emall § will tabe the time either tommorcs or some tims
this coming week o call the number you have provided me to discuss replacing my riflis.

Hegards,

treg Leveeman B. fomm, HBA
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Leverman Roofing

~~~~~ Forwarded Message ~-~~-

From: "Scott or Greg laverman” <roofifisvermanroofing.coms

Ta: “Remington Information” dnfofremington.coms

Senty Tuesday, January 3%, 2211 B:46:18 PM GMT -64:88 Allantic Time {Canads)

Subw"at: Re: Remington model 77¢ bDolt action multiple misfires and unsafe use [Incident:
119130~ 888674

Chirdaty,
I appreciate you gediing back to me within rezsonable time. My contact info 1s the following:
street address: 99 ancaster fourt, postal coder b2y 132, Dartmouth Nova Scotla Canada.

The best phone nueber €0 reach me at is 383 233 4343 41 is my brother scotis phone numbsar{it
nas g volosmaily so Lf 1 don't respond please leave a messags with your number end 131 get

$
hack T you 3% soon as 1 can, His number 1s best 1o call berauss i owork with him oo a dally
s5is ard my phone 1s down at the moment,

as 1 oszid 1 curvestly own & 778 series bolt sction remington model 382 magnum with 2 pushnell
scope. Scops gnd gun wers purchased af a4 gunshow last Tall snd were both brand new. The scope
i Fine and ive had no problems with that so 1 dond need that replaced. Because of my
research 1 would appreciats o gun without 2z bolt sction, I always heve used bolis bassd on
their accuracy howsver glven my resesrch of remingtons 768 boltr seriss coupled with the
waliksr trigger, & tiffereni aciion would Be best in my opinion. My prefered action would be a
ssml oautomatic action, I alse forgot to mention Chal sy gun hes 3 Came sTock. ¥ may bw tough
For you Lo replace my gon with 3 seml auto action as well a3 a camo stock buy it would be
greatly appracisted. The came stock for me was 2 big selling featurs when 1 purchased ths gun
st fall, &Fter lovhking throughout vour gun ling on your website i neticed you have a wider
varigty of 278 calibre guns instead of the 388 cal magoum. 1 would not be spposed st all to &
278 replacing oy 382 c¢al as it cesms you have more of them in stock and 27¢ cal is plenty
powerful, Most deportantly for me othsr then the gortads gun specification i mentioned is
that the gun thet replaces my 388 mag s of equal or more valus based on my gngolng
frustrations and failed 2810 desr ssason. In Closing, given the spacs i mentionsd 1 know 1t
may b tough replscing sy gun with a1l that dve requested but bhow you resolve this dssus will
deverming how I purchase my guns in the future. Thank you and 3 losk furward to hearing From
Ve,

Regards,

Grag Leverman §. fomm, B8&
Residential Estimator
Leverman Rowfing

~~~~~ Original Message ~-ev~

From: “Ramington Inforgetion” <info@remington. com>

To: rostigleversanroofing. con

Sent: Tuyesday, Isnuary 25, 28311 4:42:32 PM GMT ~-24:88 atlantic Time {Cenada}

Sgbiect: Remington model 778 bolt action meltiple mistires and unsafe use [Incident: 118128-
GEERY4] "

Recently vou requestad parsonsl assistance from our on-ling support cenfer. Below i our
reSHINSE.

We will assume your issue has besn resalved if we do not hesr from vou within 72 hours

Thank you for allowling us to be of service o you,

P3 18832



Tc acoess your questlion from our support site, click hbers.
Sublect
Remzngion model 778 bolt action multiple misfires and wnsafe use

Uhscussion Thread

gesponsg {Christy) BLAZ5/2611 23143 PM
Mr, bLevarman, I spoalogizs for the delay In responding. I would like to speak with regarding
replacing the rifle. I will need to work through our Canadlan Reprasestatives to set thet wp
and would liks to speak with vou by ghons. Pleass forward your contact informefion and
address so that T can call you and make arrangaments on the resolution you reguested.

Sincersly,

Christy Mitchell

ROD-243-9708, press 87 for the operator and ask for Christy or dial direct to 335-348-8684
Customer {3coti or Greg Leverman) 81/28/2011 B4:32 B

To whom 1 may concern,

£ recently gurahase& a Heminguon model 772 bholt sction r~ifle in the 311 of 28168 hased on
Remington's raputation of bullds safe rifie. I vsed this gun this past deer
semson on 4 separate sdoasions based onomy ability o gat away to The woods an weskends. The
first fow Tises 1 took the gun inte the woods L hag no probplems whal so ever. Bul on oay
fourth Trip into the woods I had an exiromely frightening sxperience. After Iransperting my
rifle with a trigger lock and safety on, I was in the gﬂraesc of removing my bolt from my
action din order to Joad a round dn the chanber as well a5 my clip. Whils reaching for my boly
i heprd the firing pin inside the action click whils th@ safety wat on{gun was luckily
wnloaded at this time). ¥ have been around gons sy entire Life and koew Full well shat soung
i heard at that exact time. I proceeded to slide my bolt baak emd Forth in my action to make
sure this sound did not oocur agein. IT didn't for the next few seconds. Rebiled and confused
zbout the Firdng pin going off on oy brand aew supposedly zafe rifile 1 then walked fo my tres
stand with an unleadsd rifle for fear that if 1 loaded it it wight discharge whils walking in
the dark early morning. Once 1 got to my tree stand 1 procesded to release my bolt over and
over 1o convinge nys 91( i wWas only hearing things. I then put the bolt back inty the action
and made sure sy safety was on{it was). Just hefore gath&riag the confidence to actually load
my gun for the day of hunting I picked up my rifle again awly o hers the Firing pin relesss
again. I promptly left my stand with the breach open for Femr thet IF any debree were in my
gun ab all, 1t mgy discharge and fire somathing in any dlractlon, From that moment onward in
deer season i never touched my gun. My brand new gorgeous rifle that 1 was thrilled to
purchased destroyad The 2018 deer season for me. I 38t on this gun for the past month or 30
to figure out what 1 should do with Lt. Just last weekend 1 was about to bring the rifle back
el to the wosds o go covote hunting to sse iF anything might heppen vet agzin. But befors
heinging this disaster waiting to ha Q“tﬂ hack into the woods § decided ?a research my rifls
argl Remington’s 788 zerles gun's and this is what 1 found,
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http'{‘th&twuthaboutgun& csm’Z@l@fﬁ@irﬂb@?*m?EPagoframbamsues-remiﬁgton~aver~maael’?®@$~
giker-fire-coral~triggar/

hits: /s asatoday, comfmoney/industries/mangtacturing/ 2918 18- 28- remington- 788~ trigger-
e M. htm?osp=34news

bhte: /lanswers. yahno. com/auestion/ index?nlid=201810302 181 16A8IPK R
Wito /Mvane . Cnbo, com/ 14/ 32743824 Tnside Reminglon Rifle s Controversial Trigger

afver all my ressarch 1 then thoroughly examined my gun for dird, rust |, debrs or aeything
that might be self induced to lead thls gun to flrs undntestionally on my behalf. I found

3
v
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nothing. 1 also made sure to check 1F ay rifla in fact had the controversisl walker trigger
with groves instead of The newly designed X-Mark pro trigger that has 3 complstelly smooth
triggar, My Remington model 778 holt dogs in fact have the problematic walker trigger and
axnlaing the terrifying problems Ive had. T am now left with the task of demanding for my
money back, or having my gun replaged, ar iT that cannot be dong, turndng in my gun to the
Jocsl RCMP office wers 1t can Be properly destroyed will be my only option, IF this is ths
path 1 have to go then i will be taking my story to the local news staticn and papse
immediately and again prior to next years desr seasen. I do not feel right selling my gun to
somaone around here s¢ they ¢an venture into the woods ang K11l either thenselves gr somgons
glse

In closing, 1 would appreciaie & prompt reply on whal 1 consider an urgent matter that
invalves the safety of whom used to he g satisfisd remington customer. TF 1 do not hesr back
in the negt shoet whils, I will be forced to teke my rifle to che ROMP where 1t will be
destroyed and Remington will agsin be notifiled of this as will 211 local media outlets. i
Remington cannot remedy Yhis situstion and return s te 3 satisfied customer 3 will do all i
can to make sure Nova Scobls Canade knows Ffull well of zll the dengorous Remington sodel 72¢
series rifles are gut there, & return of aoney or sexchange for 3 gun of siallar value wWould
suffice 33 1 would like to actually endoy this coming vears hunting instead of owidng @
tigking time bomb. I have no problam sending my gun to your hesdguarters te then have a gun
of similar valee then seni te my address. I look *u*w:rﬁ o hesring from 3 representalive of
Famington,

Regards,

Greg Leverman 8. Comm, BBA
Residential Estimstor
Laverman Roofing

guestion Refersnce #110128-808874
Product Level 1p  History

Date (regied: §372872811 @4:12 P
Last ipdated: 2172573011 82:42 PN
Status: Waiting

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ We hope that this information
will be helpFul to you. If we ¢an be of urxhew assistence, please contect us at 1-869-343-
2708, #M-F, Sam-Spm EST. Remington Arms {o. -- Smerica’s Oldest Guramaker 878 Reminglion Drive,
Madison, RO 27823 1-868-243-3788 or 1-3356-548-8700--FAXY 1-336-%348-78023 Visit us in Remington
Country at RUip/feew. remington, com/ REMEMBER, PIREARMS SAFETY DEPONDS OK YOU! ghether you
are 3 baginner or an advanced user, our new Jafeiy Section Is 3 must fur everyone.
HEED L/ e PNl COMANETELY - m o v o e e e e
[~ 8RL 6853201128748~
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Re: Remington mode! 770 bolt action multiple misfires and unsafs
use {incident 110120-B0007 4]

Discussion Thread
Respanss {ﬁ?hristy -

v baverrnan, 130 ool reteive
iy At *’\re‘& mitchelimy
argd ask {or me.

DRI2AIIEY BEGG PR
addiional nontact fror you To prevest any fusther issuss you can sl
wpon e o call me ol free at 8FO~2:‘33~§?C~O, press " fur the operatyr

\

! vem nm the pravicus small io d Hfor repiies forn you gnd do nat have one recorded. § sent that fo vy

&
S0 MRt you an view i alse and werify,
83&5&:&3;«,

Chytsty Bitchal

Customer {Senit or Breyg Leverman: B2487201% 1428 AN

Lhristy,
{ respondad to your 2test avad waeks ago vaking sure aff rannglon repmsan taives wers fully awars that
avy issue has not been reanived. This isglif the case as {have yei 16 Bear back fom yiu regarding my istest
1esponse. | have peen extremanmly patient e ast fow weeks walting o hear from yct. and have heard
nothing. Yooy fagt emall 3id give yre peace of ming kaowdng you have recognized the stuation and
seamed 10 De witing 1o act on replacing ny rifle. Sihce ther e hears nothing and Nave grown extremaly
fustrated on the siyation Lam now again rosd with the nestd 1© desiroy my 1ifle atthe nnsl LB n¥icE ant
bring TS Sl 1o 2l mediz owliets unigss the siiuation s remedied. { hope 1o heay Hadk Fom you very soon
rather then ialer,

Rogams,

Greg Leverman
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Incident - V10120000074 - Remington model 770 bolt sction multiple susires and unsal... Page b ot d

Referance ¥ Remington mode! 778 boit action multiple misfires and unsals use
HOTED-O0B0T
Santus Diecussion Thepad
Sabved Rasponse {Chrisly DURBIANTY 05:A% PI
Assigned 1o Wi Leverman, | apslogize for the delay in responding. | would fire 1o apeak wiik reganding replacing the rife. |
ATmInISaIoS witt nesd 10 work trough our Danatian Representatives 1 set thal up ang would e 1o speah with you by

Chaisty - shome Plesss forward your contact inforrnaion and AUdrens 30 Hiat | onn Cal YOU &K FIGRE BIRNGITIEis
Proguat o0 e mesolution YOu regussied.
Histary Sinceraly,
SLA Ch;‘isiy Hiiched
et spasifisg B0 Q’GJ resy 0 for e operator and ask e Chrisly
Dunue ardial direcl to 338-548-8584
(S

Cugtomey {Scotf or Grag Leverman} PO Q4R PR
To wihom §raay soncern,
sz)t&:\?maﬁ}aﬁ Feaverdly purchased 8 R mu;-z:m'm model 70 boit action 1fie in ihe ol of 2010 based on Bemington's
DU 0412 PM reputation of wailding & guslity sale e, | used this gun this past deer seasen on 4 seoamte oocasions based
itig! Besponss on my ability 10 get avway to the waeds on weskends, The fitai fow times {1ack the gun into the woods thad
GHEEI2041 G342 P 1303 bl aims what o avar, But m vy fousnth g inlo the wadds | had an sxlremsly frightaning sxpariance.
Las:z Updated Alar ansparning ry nfe with 3 gger latkeand >3*ei, o, bwas in thie process of ramoving my bol fore my
B1202071 03:48 A8 aschor inorder 10 1384 2 ound n e chamber as wall 835 my olip. Whils reashing for my Dol v heard the f;r-rg

gan insids the aotion ciick whils the salaly was ondgun was fuckdy Undoaded gtihin ime). { have ae&n ground
Daly Closed ) gurss my e e el ks Bl el whiat sound e st tnat evadd trne. J pracesded to siide my bt batk
DH2B017 0548 AN an foath in oy action 1o maxe Sue iy sound ditd rot oo again. i Gdn't forthe nexd few stoonds, Railled
ang oonfused anout ths firing i going off animy brand new supposedhy safe rifls ] than walked to my tree

, stand with an unloaded ifle for fear | za’ if tloadag zt raighi discharge while watking in the dack eany
Cugtomer SmartBenss  moming Onee | got 36 my ree stand § proceedad 1o release rmy Lok ovar 808 over 10 comvinms myseiﬁ was

G (o -3 1o 3 soale) onfy bearing things. | then put iha B0k back nko the adion and mads sure my safoly was onli was). Just
$iaH SraartSense bafas gathening the confiteace o gotually load my gun o7 the day ot hurging | picked up my rifie again only
1 o -3 30 +3 scalad 0 bre the fin ¥ i reieas again. | promptly el iy gtand with the breach npen for fear that f any debrse

wern i oy n st i, sy sischargs and e something tn aily direclion. From thas moraent ouwerd in deer

SOUGHN | nEver touched 1y gur By Drand new gorgecus fifie et { was iwiied to purchased degtroved the
2010 desy segsonfor ma. | sat on this gui forthe past month o so o figlre aut wha? ¥ should do with & Just
last wienand | was &bout o bving the vifie back out i e woods 16 g0 coyms huting 1o see i anyihing rmight
happen yet agsin. But befurs bringing tus disaster walling to "aopw back it the woods § decided o
researsn my rifle end Reminglon's TG sedies gun's and thig iswhiah i found

nipithetrsihabouiguns. com/30 1071 Gmberaragniambossuss-reminglon-over-model-THds-watker-fire-
eontrobrigaern

hligy Moo ussinday. conmmengyindustriesmandentuingr G 1 G2 0remington-T00triggar-onbe Migm?
capeidngws

b Hanswers yshas sorvgugstinndnde  Paid=20 1 MO0 1 01 SBAAGPRIR
hitgy e O corp/idi 38743024/ inside_Remington_ Rifle s Cortroversial Yooosy

After ail rey reseamd | ihen horsughly examned My gun for g, rust , debire o anything Hat raght e self

i ir‘m,ea. to fead this gun tofire unintentonaly on my behall | found nothing. | a8 pwde surg o Chedk iy
e dor ot had he cortevarsial walker Shggen with groves insiead of e aewly cesigned X-Mark g tigger
st nas @ oompletsily smooth tigges. My Remingion moddel 770 tad does i fact have the problematic walker
frigiiay and a>;~!3 s the tevrifidag probinms ve had | am now 2R with the task of demanding for my money
bank, o having my gun rf‘;‘i’"-vx,“i of i tha wannot be :fc'wﬂ furring 6y gun i e loosl ROMP e wara it
can be prapeddy destraysd wilt be my only oplion. if this iz Y i have to.g0 then bwill Be talang my sty
o the local ovws station and paper m'v-z?jmte\y and 8gain ormr 1o pet years deer season. o not feeld right
salfing my gun o somaone sround hers 50 they can vardum into the waods and kil aither themselves of
SCINEOTE BING. o . .

T ihat imeeihves the ssiely of
axt short while, T wilf se forged
i pe notfad of this as witl 54

i closiig, eould amprecidle 2 pf@vvpi fapiy o wiat § sonsider an urgent ipatie
wohorn wsend to be 2 selisficd remingion customar. i da not hearpsok i thy ne

i i FROMP where & will be destroyed and Rernington will age
; i Remington cannci rermedy this sluation and relurs meto a 2 customer
siiiesni f‘mim surs Novs Seotis Caneda knows Rull well of & the gangeraus Reminghon model 700 ¢
rifles are out there. A relurn of msney of exchanga for g gun of simitar vahie would suffice as  would ke
aotueiy anjoy tis coming years hurting instesd of vmmg ok fme bomb. § have ne probiers sending
ey ggan o your heaam;z" is tothen nave & 'u{m similar valug then sant 1o my adifress ii K forwara o
saving frovn a regraseniative of Remiagio

fzgards,

Greg Leverman B Comin, BEA
Resgidential Eatimaior
Levenren Rooling

Primary Cuntagt

bt remington custhelp convegi-bo/remington ofy/ php/adminddisplay/ince_printphp?p i, 272471011

P3 18838



5 oy
)
L

Incident - 110120-000074 - Remungion moede!

First Name: Soolt
Last Mamea:! or Greg Leveman
Crrgramization:
Lagin: roofi@levermanrosiing com
Title:
Contact Type:
Email: rooft Qlevermanrooiing Som
Ematl - Alternate #1:
Email - Aernate #2:

Office Phons!
KMokile Phone:
Fax:

Assigtant Phone:
Home Phone:
Strnet

iy
StateProvines
Posial Cods
Country

Additional information
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Mitchell, Christy

Fromy: Boott or Greg Levarman froofi@lvermanronfing.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 24, 3011 534 PR

To: Mitchell, Chisly

Subject: Fwd: Remington moede! 770 bolt action multiple misfires and unsafe use fincident
110120-00007 4]

Christy,

The bolow email was sent weeks ago shortly after you First replied to my initial emadl. I
sent this email To remingtons general information emall address and did not direct 1t te you
{(my mistake). In addition o this emall 1 will take the time elther {ommorow or some time
this coming week to call the number you have providad ms 1o discuss replacing sy rifls.

Regards, :?Sw{} 5},& /}? S;’,({ﬁ - FOST s
Grag Leverman B. Comm, BBA L0 ¥ 5t g8 «?f/},?@ﬂ‘;

Residential Estimator .
Leverman Roofing s1s $00 ﬂ\ﬁ-{ﬁﬂé"W§ Db (/g gy
ood o

Tanrs. famcfz

~~~~~ Forwarded Message ----- /7 ﬁ?
From: "Scott or Greg Leverman” <roofl@levermanroofing.com ff?éif“f P sal

To: "Remington Information” <dnfof@reminglon.coms

Semt: Tussday, January 25, 2811 £:46:18 oM GMT -84:68 Atlantic Time {Canada)}

Subject: fe: Remington model 778 bolt sction wmultiple misfires and unsafe use [Incident:
118138068874 )

Christy,
I appreciate you getting back to me within reasonzble time. My contact info is the following:
street address: 99 Ancaster Court, postal code: bav 112, Dartmouth Nova Scotia Canada.

The best phoog nunber 10 reach me 30 1s 982 233 4343 1t is my brother sgotis phone number{it
has 3 volesmall) so i 1 don't respond plesse leave a message with your nusber gnd 111 get
Back to you as soon a3 1 can. Hiz numbar 1¢ best ©n call because I work with him on a daily
basis and my ghone 1s down alt the moment.

As 3 sald 1 currestly own @ 778 series bolt action reminglon model 398 megnum with a bushnell
scope, Scope and gun were purchased at g gunshow last fall and were both brand new. The scope
is fine and ive had no problems with that so 1 dont need that replaced. Because of my
research 1 would appreciste a gun without a bolt action, I alwavs have used bolts bassd on
their accuracy however given my ressarch of remingions 722 bolt series coupled with the
walker trigger, a different action would be best in my opinlon. My prefered action would be 3
semi automalic actinn. I alse forgol o mention that my gun has a_camo stock, It may be tough
for you to replace my gun with o semi auto action as well as a camp stock but it would be
greatly appreciated. The camo stock for me was a hig selling festure when 1 purchased the gun
last fall. After locking througbout your gun line on your website 1 noticed you heve 3 wider

&
variety of 278 calibre puns instead of the 399 cal megnum. I would not be zpposed st all to 8
278 replacing pu-308.cal-as iU ssams you have more of them In stock and 278 ¢zl is plenty

powerful. Most importantly for me other than the certain gun specification i mentioned is
that the gun that replaces my 38¢ mag is of egual or more value based on my ongoing
frustrations gnd failed 2618 deer sezson. In Clozing, given the specs 1 mentioned 1 know it
may be tough replacing my gun with all that ive reguested but how you resslve this lssue will
deverming how 1 purchase my guns in the future. Thank you and 1 Iook forward to hearing from
You,

Regards,

RS 185838



Greg Leverman B. Comm, BBA
Residential Estimator
Leverman Rooting

~~~~~ Ordginal Message ~----

From: "Remingbon Information” <dinfofiremington.coms

Tor rosfi@levermanroofing.con

Sent: Tuesday; January 25, 2211 4:42:33 PM GMT -84:86 atlantic Time {Canada)

Subject: Remington model 770 bolt action multiple mistires and unsafe use [Incident: 118128-
2eRE74]

Recently vou requested personal assistance from our on-line support center. Below is our
rELpOnL e,

We will assume your issue has been resplved i we do not hear from you within 72 hours.

Thank you for allowing us to be of service 1o you.

To access your gquestion from our supporlt site, c<lick here.
Subdect
femington model 778 bolt action multiple misfires and unssfe use

Discussion Thread

fesponse {(Thristy) BL/25/2811 63:42 PN
Mr. Leverman, I agologlize for the delay in responding. I would like to speak with regarding
replacing the rifle. I will need to work through our Cansdian Representatives teo set that up
and would like to speak with you by phone. Please forward your contact informatiocn and
address so that I cen call you and mske arrangements on the reselution you reguested.

Sincarely,

Christy Mitchell

£88-243-9708, prass "8" for the operator and ask for Christy or dial direct to 3356-548-86%4
Customer {Scott or Greg Leverman) @1 38/2811 84:12 PH

To whom 1t may concern,

I recently purchased s Reminglon model 77@ bolt action rifle in the fall of 2816 based on
Remington's reputation of building 3 quality safe rifle. I used this gur THig Pastdesr
season on 4 separate occasions based on my ability to get sway to the weods on weekends. The
first few times 1 took the gun inte the woods L had ne problems what so ever. But on ay
fourth trlp into the woods I had an extremely frightening expsrience. After transparting sy
rifle with 2 trigger lock and safety on, I was in the Qreaﬁss of removing my bolt from my
ac?i@n in 0“€9r 1o 10&& & ﬁ@dﬁd in *19 chamhﬁb asumgij as my ip while rﬁachinw for my bolt

uﬁlaaded“§¥w? ;"?1%%} I have Daen qraund guns m; ent*w@ TifEanyd ERew §ull well wha: sound
i heard at that exadt time. I procesded to slide my belt back and forth in my action to make
sure this sound did nolt ocgur again, Iv didn’t for the next few ssconds. Hattled and confused
about the firing pin golng off on my brand new supposedly safe rifle I then walked to my trae
stand with an unloaded riflie for fear thet 1Ff 1 loaded it it might discharge while walking in
the Jdark early morning. Once 1 got to my tree 5tand 1 proceedsd to release my bolt over and

sver o convines mysalt 1 was only heaeing things. I Then put the holt back into the astion

and made sure my safely was on{it was). Just b??x?? gathering the coofidence Lo actually load
my gun scs the déi_gi“hunffnv i nnrkpd us % rlfle ﬁgalr Oﬁky_iﬁma$$@n¥ha-wlflnf nid f"iessa

;un af iif 1L may aigchargé and %1re smmeuhlng in any di?GCLLOP“ Fram ihat moment cnward in

2
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deer segson i onever touched sy gun. 8y brand new gorgeous rifls that 1 was thrilled to
purchased destroyed the 2812 deer season for me. I sat on this gun for the pa st month o s
Co figurs out whal I should do with Iv. Just last weskend 1 was zbout to bring the rifle back
out to the woods to go coyote hunting to see 1F anvihing sight happen vl again. But before
pringing this disaster waiting to happen back into the woods 1 decided to research my rifle
and Hemington®s 798 series gun's and this is what 1 found.

htow: S/ ehetruthaboutguns . oo/ 2818/ 18/ robert-Ffaraze/ ranbo - suss - remington- over-node - 280835 -
walker-fire-control-trigger/

ntep: /fwen . usatoday . com/money /industries/manufactoring /201818 28 reming ton-788-{rigger-
cnbe N.ohtmeospsidnews

BLUp: ffanswers yahng. comfguestion inde 2qid=200 00802 181 38 8A4PKFR

Wrtp: o we, onbo ., con/1d/ 38743624/ Inside _Remington Rifle s Comtroversial Trigger

after all my research 1 then theroughly examined sy gun for dirt, rust , debre or anything
that might be self induced To lead this gun to firs wnimientiom aliy on my behalf. I found
nothing. I alsy made surs Yo check 1 my fifle in faot nad the fontrovarsial walber triggsr
with groves instesd of the newly designed X-Mark pro trigger thet has o completetly smocth
trigger. My Remington medel 776 bolt does in fact have the problemstic walker trigger and
explaing the terrifying problems Tve bad, I ap now left with the task of demaending for my
money back, ar having ay zgun replacad, or if thet cennob be done; turning in sy gun to tha
loeal ROMP office wers 1t Can be properly desstroyed will be my only optiae., If thix is the
path 1 have to go then L will be taking my story Lo the lovsl news station and paper
immediately and again prioe to next years desr season. I do not feel right selling my gun to

stampong ground hare so they can veniurs ints the woods snd kill either themsalves or somedne

2isg,

In closing, 1 would sopreciate m prompt reply on what i consider an urgsnt matiter that
invoives the safety of whom used o e 2 satdsfisd remington coastomer. IF 1 do not besr back
in the nexl short while, 1 will be ¥orced to take my rifle 1o the ROMP whers it will be
destroved and Remington will sgain be novified of this as will a1l lawal madiz oudlers. ¥
Femington cannot remedy this situastion and relurn me to a satisfied customer 1 will do alil 34
car Yo make surs Hove Scotia Canads knews full well of all the dangercus Reminglon sodsl 788
sardes rifles wre Ut thers. A rebuern of money or exchange for & gun of similar value would
suffice as 1 would like to actually enjoy this coming vears hunting instead of owning a
Cicking time bomb. I have ao proclsm sending my gun Lo your hracquar*e“c to then have & gun
of similar valus then sent to my address. I look forward to besring From g representative of
Ramington,

Regards,

Greg Leverman 8. Cowm, BBA
Residential Estimgtor
Leverman Boofing

Zussticon Reference #11812¢-5886748
Froduct Level 1:  History

Date {reated: PL/20/2811 8413 PH
Last Updated: BIFZR/2811 83:42 PM
Status: Waiting
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ We hope that this informaiion
will te helpful to you. IF we can be of forther as , please contach us af 1-880-243-

isistange
iea’s Oldest Gunmsker 878 Remington Grive,
1~335-548-7881 visit us in Rewmingron

i1
Q7ag, M~F, Sam~-Spn EST. Remington Arms fo. -~ amer
Madison, NC 27845 1-868-243-9788 Or 1~-336-548-8709~-FAX:
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Country at httpl//wwe, remington.con/ REMEMBER, FIREARMS SAFETY DEPENDS 08 YDUT Whather you
are & heginmer or an advanced user, our new Safety Section is a must for everyong,
httpr/fwe. remington. con/safeby oo e

{~--820 80532012474 -~ ]
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